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	PISA Membership

	ABBVIE
	Michael Carlin
	Phone:
	+1 847 938 6220

	Treasurer
	Vice President / CIO, 
Business Technology Solutions
	email:
	Michael.carlin@abbvie.com

	2019 Dues paid
	AbbVie
	Assistant:
	Jackie Chamernik

	
	1 North Waukegan Road
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 847 938 4042

	
	North Chicago, IL 60064
	Asst. EMail:
	Jackie.chamernik@abbvie.com

	
	
	
	

	
	Jacki Dioguardi (2020 delegate)
	Mobile Phone:
	224.440.8399

	PISA E-2
	Vice President, Commercial Technology
	Email:
	jacqueline.dioguardi@abbvie.com

	
	
	Assistant:
	Blanca Ogle

	
	1 Abbott Park Road
	Asst. Phone:
	847.935.4983

	
	North Chicago, IL 60064
	Asst. Email:
	blanca.ogle@abbvie.com

	
	
	
	

	ASTRAZENECA 
	Cindy Hoots
	Cell:
	+1 301 956 3539

	2019 Dues paid
	Chief Digital Officer & CIO
	FAX:
	 

	
	AstraZeneca Pharmaceuticals LP
	email:
	cindy.hoots@astrazeneca.com

	
	One MedImmune Way
	Assistant:
	Nuria Torres

	
	Gaithersburg, MD  20878
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 301 525 8366

	
	
	Asst. EMail:
	nuria.torres1@astrazeneca.com

	
	
	
	

	BIOGEN IDEC
	Mark Hernon
	Phone:
	+1 617 679 3124

	2019 Dues paid
	Senior Vice President & CIO
	FAX:
	 

	
	Biogen
	email:
	Mark.hernon@biogen.com

	
	225 Binney Street
	Assistant:
	Nazig Setian

	
	Cambridge, MA 02142
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 617 914 7317

	
	 
	Asst. EMail:
	Nazig.setian@biogen.com  

	
	
	
	

	BOEHRINGER-INGELHEIM                             
	Daniel Kraus
	Phone 
	 

	
	Head of Information Technology/CIO
	FAX:
	+1 203 837 4418

	2019 Dues paid
	Boehringer Ingelheim USA
	email:
	dan.kraus@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	 
	900 Ridgebury Road
	Assistant:
	Eileen Devlin

	
	BRC 1242 G
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 203 798 4259

	
	Ridgefield, CT 06877
	Asst. EMail:
	eileen.devlin@boehringer-ingelheim.com

	
BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB
	Rishi Gulati
	Phone:
	(404) 395-2366

	2019 dues paid
	VP, IT Commercialization
	FAX:
	

	
	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB
	email:
	Rishi.Gulati@bms.com


	
	BMS
	email:
	

	
	86 Morris Ave – G201
	Assistant:
	Lavinia Serrano


	
	Summit, NJ 07901
	Asst. Phone:
	973-809-7492

	
	 
	Asst. Email:
	Lavinia.Serrano@bms.com

	
	
	
	

	CSL Behring
	Andy Newsom
	Phone:
	815-935-3113

	2019 Dues paid
	Senior Vice President CIO
	Cell:
	815-549-6963

	
	CSL Behring
	email:
	andy.newsom@cslbehring.com

	
	1210 North Kinzie Avenue
	Assistant:
	
Tarah Owens

	 
	Bradley, IL 60915
	Asst. Phone:
	815-935-3131

	 
	
	Asst. EMail:
	 Tarah.owens@cslbehring.com

	
	
	
	

	ELI LILLY & CO.
	Aarti S. Shah, Ph.D.
	Phone:
	+1 317 433 9814

	
	Sr. VP – Chief Information & Digital Officer
	FAX:
	+1 317 277 2896

	2019 Dues paid
	Eli Lilly and Company
	email:
	aarti@lilly.com

	 
	Lilly Corporate Center
	Assistant:
	Susan E. Crowe

	 
	Drop Code:  2226
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 317 277 9669

	 
	Indianapolis, IN  46285
	Asst. EMail:
	se.crowe@lilly.com

	 
	
	
	

	ENDO
	Ruth Thorpe
	Phone:
	+1 845 573 5510

	2019 Dues paid   

	CIO / SVP, Information Technology
	Cell:
	+1 908 872 1752

	
	Endo
	Email:
	Thorpe.ruth@endo.com

	
	6 Ram Ridge Road
	Assistant:
	Tricia Sandler

	
	Chestnut Ridge, NY  10977
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 845 573 5562

	
	
	Asst. Email:
	Tricia.sandler@parpharm.com

	
	
	
	

	GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.
	Marc Berson
SVP & CIO (as of Sept 2020)
	
Phone:
	+1 908 463 1930
   Rich Durina
(650) 389-8741 
(201) 230-0939

	2019 Dues paid
	Richard Durina (2020 delegate)
Executive Director, IT
	Email:
	marc.berson@gilead.com, Richard.durina@gilead.com

	
	Gilead Sciences, Inc.
	Assistant:
	Bonnie Lopata
Pia Frances

	
	333 Lakeside Blvd.
	Asst. Phone:
	+1 650 522 5823

	
	Foster City, CA  94404
	Asst. Email:
	Bonnie.lopata@gilead.com
Pia.frances@gilead.com

	
	
	
	

	INCYTE CORP.
	Marc Kustoff
	Phone:
	1-302-498-6920

	2019 Dues paid
	VP, Chief Information Officer
	email:
	mkustoff@incyte.com

	
	INCYTE CORP.
	Assistant:
	BJ Bonner

	
	200 Mighty Oak Lane

	Asst. Phone:
	1 302 498 5168

	
	Chaddsford, PA  19317

	Asst Email:
	Bbonner@incyte.com


	
	
	
	

	Janssen Pharmaceuticals
	Joyce Lee
	Phone:
Mobile:
	
+65  93394047  

	2019 Dues Paid
	Group CIO & Global Vice President, Pharmaceuticals
	email:
	JLEE89@its.jnj.com

	
	Janssen Pharmaceuticals
	Assistant:
	Dianna Durkin

	
	1 J&J  Plaza
	Asst. Phone:
	732-524-2225   

	
	New Brunswick, NJ  08933
	Asst. EMail:
	ddurkin@its.jnj.com

	
	
	
	

	MERCK
	Juanjo Francesch
	Phone:
	908 740-6233

	PISA President-E1
	Vice President & Global Head, Human Health IT
	email:
	juanjo.francesch@merck.com

	2019 Dues Paid
	Merck
	Assistant:
	Anna Marie DeRites

	
	2000 Galloping Hill Rd, 
Mailstop K6-1-130
	Asst. Phone:
	908-740-6616

	
	Kenilworth, NJ 07033
	
	

	
	
	Asst. EMail:
	anna_marie_derites@merck.com

	
	
	
	

	Novo Nordisk
	Anders Romare
	Phone:
	+45 3079 8129 (mobile)
+45 4444 8888 (switchboard)

	2019 Dues Paid
	CIO & Senior Vice President, Global IT
	Email:
	adqr@novonordisk.com

	
	Novo Nordisk A/S
	Assistant:
	Celina Højstrøm

	
	Krogshøjvej 41
	Asst. Phone
	

	
	DK-2880 Bagsværd
	Asst. Email:
	CelH@novonordisk.com

	NOVARTIS
	Andreas Mueller
	Phone:
	+41 61 324 1206

	2019 Dues Paid
    
	Global Head Pharma IT / Commercial IT
	Cell:
	+41 79 845 1608

	
	Novartis Business Services
	email:
	Andreas-7.mueller@novartis.com

	
	CH-4002 Basel
	Assistant:
	Yvonne Kessler

	
	Switzerland
	Asst. Phone:
	+41 61 324 5438

	
	
	Asst. Email
	yvonne.kessler@novartis.com

	
	
	
	

	PFIZER, INC.
	Ryan Steinberger
	Phone:
	484-865-5830

	2019 Dues paid
	Vice President, CGW Digital Creation Center@ Pfizer
	Cell:
	484-802-7223

	
	Pfizer Digital
	email:
	 Ryan.Steinberger@pfizer.com

	
	500 Arcola Road
	Assistant:
	Melisa Quinn

	
	Collegeville, PA 19426

	Asst. email
	Melisa.Quinn@pfizer.com

	
	
	Asst. phone
	212-733-7864

	
	
	
	

	SANOFI
	Steve Winawer
	Phone:
	917-207-7234

	2019 Dues paid
	Head of ITS – North America – Diabetes & Cardiovascular
	Email:
	Steve.winawer@sanofi.com

	PISA E-3
	Sanofi
	Assistant:
	n/a

	
	55 Corporate Drive
	Asst. Phone:
	

	
	Bridgewater, NJ  08807
	Asst. Email:
	



